
North Carolina Counties Offering Drop-off ABC Recycling Services (Fiscal Year 2014-15 Data)  

* Note: Counties offering drop-off collection services may have specific restrictions or parameters limiting who is eligible for the services and how services are provided.  Contact 

county staff to learn details about available services. 

County Staff Contact 

ALLEGHANY COUNTY Josh Greene Public Works Director (336) 372-2010 acmaint@skybest.com 

ASHE COUNTY Scott Hurley Environmental Services Director (336) 846-3721 scott.hurley@ashecountygov.com 

AVERY COUNTY Eric Foster Assistant Director (828) 260-9205 avery.sw@averycountync.gov 

BUNCOMBE COUNTY Stephen Hunter Interim Solid Waste Manager (828) 250-6789 stephen.hunter@buncombecounty.org 

CABARRUS COUNTY Kevin Grant County Sustainability Manager (704) 920-3209 kpgrant@cabarruscounty.us 

CAMDEN COUNTY David Credle Public Works Manager (252) 338-1919 dcredle@camdencountync.gov 

CASWELL COUNTY Tim Smith Solid Waste Director (336) 694-5811 tsmith@caswellcountync.gov 

CHATHAM COUNTY Brian Burkhart Environmental Quality Director (919) 542-5516 brian.burkhart@chathamnc.org 

CHEROKEE COUNTY Wanda Payne Recycling Coordinator (828) 837-2621 wanda.payne@cherokeecounty-nc.gov 

CHOWAN COUNTY Kevin Howard County Manager (252) 482-8431 kevin.howard@chowan.nc.gov 

CLAY COUNTY James Smith Solid Waste Director (828) 389-6197 clayco.solidwaste@claync.org 

CLEVELAND COUNTY Sam Lockridge Coordinator of Health Services (704) 447-8201 sam.lockridge@clevelandcounty.com 

CUMBERLAND COUNTY Karen Hall Administrative Coordinator (910) 321-6929 khall@co.cumberland.nc.us 

DUPLIN COUNTY Kim Fordham Solid Waste Director (910) 289-3091 kim.fordham@duplincountync.com 

DURHAM COUNTY Brian Haynesworth Solid Waste Program Manager (919) 560-0433 bhaynesworth@dconc.gov 

EDGECOMBE COUNTY Jimmy Price Interim Solid Waste Director (252) 827-4253 

FORSYTH COUNTY Minor Barnette Environmental Assistance and 
Protection Director 

(336) 703-2440 barnetwm@forsyth.cc 

FRANKLIN COUNTY John Faulkner Solid Waste Manager (919) 496-5002 jfaulkner@franklincountync.us 

GASTON COUNTY Marcie Smith Solid Waste and Recycling 
Administrator 

(704) 922-0267 marcie.smith@gastongov.com 

GATES COUNTY Natalie Rountree County Manager (252) 357-1240 nrountree@gatescountync.gov 

GRANVILLE COUNTY Jason Falls Director of Environmental 
Programs 

(919) 603-1355 jason.falls@granvillecounty.org 

GREENE COUNTY David Jones Public Works Director (252) 747-5720 djones@co.greene.nc.us 

GUILFORD COUNTY Vacant  Environmental Services 
Coordinator 

(336) 641-3792 

HAYWOOD COUNTY David Francis Administrator (828) 452-6625 dbfrancis@haywoodnc.net 

HENDERSON COUNTY Greg Wiggins Operations Manager (828) 697-4505 gwiggins@hendersoncountync.org 

HERTFORD COUNTY Norma Harrell Solid Waste Collection Site 
Manager 

(252) 358-7867 norma.harrell@hertfordcountync.gov 

HYDE COUNTY Clint Berry Public Utilities Director (252) 926-4196 cberry@hydecountync.gov 



IREDELL COUNTY David Lambert Director of Solid Waste (704) 878-5430 dlambert@co.iredell.nc.us 

JACKSON COUNTY Chad Parker Public Works Director (828) 586-2437 chadparker@jacksonnc.org 

JOHNSTON COUNTY Rick Proctor Solid Waste Manager (919) 938-4750 rick.proctor@johnstonnc.com 

JONES COUNTY Sherry Koonce Utilities Manager (252) 448-8000 skoonce@jonescountync.gov 

LINCOLN COUNTY Mark Bivins Solid Waste Manager (704) 732-9030 mbivins@lincolncounty.org 

MACON COUNTY Chris Stahl Director of Solid Waste Mgt. (828) 349-2100 cstahl@maconnc.org 

MADISON COUNTY James Harris Solid Waste Director (828) 649-2311 jharris@madisoncountync.gov 

MCDOWELL COUNTY Mike Gladden Public Works Director (828) 659-2521 mike.gladden@mcdowellgov.com 

MECKLENBURG COUNTY Joe Hack Contracts, MRF, Landfill Manager (980) 314-3864 Joe.Hack@MecklenburgCountyNC.gov 

MITCHELL COUNTY Mike Jones Sanitation Director (828) 385-0296 mdjones182@gmail.com 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY Chris Hildreth Public Utilities Director (910) 439-6197 chris.hildreth@montgomerycountync.com 

NASH COUNTY Ben Barnes Solid Waste Manager (252) 459-9899 solid.waste@nashcountync.gov 

NEW HANOVER COUNTY Lynn Bestul Solid Waste Planner (910) 798-4410 lbestul@nhcgov.com 

ONSLOW COUNTY Lisa Rider Assistant Director (910) 989-2107 Lisa_Rider@onslowcountync.gov 

ORANGE COUNTY Gayle Wilson Solid Waste Management Director (919) 968-2788 gwilson@orangecountync.gov 

PASQUOTANK COUNTY Michael Etheridge Solid Waste Director (252) 335-4105 etheridgem@co.pasquotank.nc.us 

PERQUIMANS COUNTY Frank Heath County Manager (252) 426-8484 frankheath@perquimanscountync.gov 

PERSON COUNTY Becky Clayton Person Industries Director (336) 599-7571 bclayton@personcounty.net 

PITT COUNTY John Demary Solid Waste Director (252) 902-3355 jwdemary@pittcountync.gov 

POLK COUNTY Joyce Williams Recycling Coordinator (828) 894-3737 landfill@polknc.org 

ROBESON COUNTY Steve Edge Solid Waste Director (910) 865-3348 steve.edge@co.robeson.nc.us 

ROCKINGHAM COUNTY Kathryn Jolly Solid Waste Program Manager (336) 347-2025 kjolly@co.rockingham.nc.us 

ROWAN COUNTY Caleb Sinclair Environmental Services Director (704) 216-8589 caleb.sinclair@rowancountync.gov 

RUTHERFORD COUNTY James Kilgo Solid Waste Director (828) 287-6002 james.kilgo@rutherfordcountync.gov 

SCOTLAND COUNTY Joy Nolan County Engineer (910) 277-2419 jnolan@scotlandcounty.org 

STOKES COUNTY Mark Delehant Public Works Director (336) 593-2415 mdelehant@co.stokes.nc.us 

SURRY COUNTY Dennis Bledsoe Public Works Director (336) 401-8375 bledsoed@co.surry.nc.us 

SWAIN COUNTY Scott Turpin Solid Waste Director (828) 488-9719 sturpin@swaincountync.gov 

TRANSYLVANIA COUNTY Jeff Brookshire Solid Waste Director (828) 884-6830 jeff.brookshire@transylvaniacounty.org 

UNION COUNTY Ronald Gilkerson Solid Waste Division Director (704) 283-3576 ron.gilkerson@unioncountync.gov 

VANCE COUNTY Robert Murphy Interim County Manager (252) 738-2001 rmurphy@vancecounty.org 

WARREN COUNTY Marshall Brothers Public Works Director (252) 257-3795 marshallbrothers@warrencountync.gov 

WILKES COUNTY Kent Brandon Solid Waste Director (336) 696-5806 kbrandon@wilkescounty.net 

WILSON COUNTY Andy Davis Solid Waste Director (252) 399-2823 adavis@wilson-co.com 

YADKIN COUNTY Christopher Ong Assistant County Manager (336) 679-4200 cong@yadkincountync.gov 

 


